

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9256-9257/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 27/01/2010 & 24/9/10 in CWP No.14847/2009 and CM No.3144/2010 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PUNJAB SPINTEX LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,vacating stay and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 08/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JASTI CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Divya Kapoor, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.  
Mr. Kuldip Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.  
Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

Three weeks' time is allowed for filing  
rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

[ Usha Bhardwaj ]  
Court Master

[ Savita Sainani ]  
Court Master