

ITEM NO.209

COURT NO.11

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
9256-9257/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/01/2010 in CWP No. 14847/2009 and order dated 24/09/2010 in CM No. 3144/2010 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

STATE OF PUNJAB AND ORS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S PUNJAB SPINTEX LTD.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for bringing on record additional documents and exemption from filing O.T. and vacating stay and interim relief and office report)

(for final disposal)

Date : 26/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, AAG
Mr. Kuldip Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Relevant scheme may be placed on record by the learned counsel for the petitioner within three weeks.

(R.NATARAJAN)
Court Master

(JASWINDER KAUR)
Court Master

