

SECTION IV B

Listed on. 08.12.2014
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA Court No. 10
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION Item No. 201

PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NOS.
9256-9257 OF 2011

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF
AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 9 & 10
(Applicaiton for vacating of stay)

State of Punjab and Ors. ...Petitioner(s)
Versus

M/S Punjab Spintex Ltd. ...Respondent(s)
OFFICE REPORT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.11.2014 with office report dated 22.11.2014 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order :-

"In terms of letter dated 21.11.2014 circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners, the matters stand adjourned for two weeks."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has on 04.12.2014 filed additional documents in terms of letter dated 21.11.2014 and the same is circulated herewith.

Service of show cause notice is complete.

The matters are listed before the Hon'ble Court with the office report.

Dated this the 5th day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Advocate.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Advocate.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh