

ITEM NO.9

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE

Civil Appeal No(s). 10970-10971/2014

THE STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PUNJAB SPINTEX LTD.

Respondent(s)

(ALTERNATIVE ARRANGEMENT SENT BUT NO ONE HAS ENTERED APPEARANCE SO FAR.)

Date : 09-07-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR
Ms. Ranjeeta Rohatgi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Service is complete on the sole respondent. Ld. Counsel, Mr Sachin Jain appearing on behalf of Mr Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, Advocate-on-record appears for the sole respondent and submitted that vakalatnama has been filed on 8.7.2019.

Process as per order dt.1.3.2016.

ANIL LAXMAN PANSARE
Registrar