

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G SCivil Appeal Nos.10970-10971/2014

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PUNJAB SPINTEX LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 7/2011 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 5/2011 -
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS & IA No. 9/2011 - VACATING
STAY)

Date : 22-11-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gurminder Singh, AG
Mr. Vivek Jain, DAG
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Agarwal, Adv.
Ms. Sneha Sonam, Adv.
Mr. Karmanya Singh Chodhary, Adv.
Mr. Vishal, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RAt the request of learned counsel for the appellants seeking
adjournment, list the matters on 06-12-2023.(VISHAL ANAND)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS(NIDHI WASON)
COURT MASTER (NSH)