

ITEM NO.104

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 10970-10971/2014

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PUNJAB SPINTEX LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 7/2011 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 5/2011 -
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND IA No. 9/2011 -
VACATING STAY)

Date : 11-01-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Jain, D.A.G.
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR
Mr. Abhinav Jain, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Siwach, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vishal, Adv.
Mrs. Subhadra Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Kapil Chaturvedi, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters before a Bench wherein
one of us, (K.V. Viswanthan, J.), is not a Member
after obtaining due nomination from Hon'ble the
Chief Justice.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER

