

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10970-10971/2014

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PUNJAB SPINTEX LTD.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 7/2011 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T., IA No. 5/2011 -
PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND IA No. 9/2011 -
VACATING STAY)

Date : 06-03-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gurminder Singh AG Punjab, Sr. Adv. (NP)
Mr. Vivek Jain, D.A.G.
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aman Lekhi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.
Ms. Snehil Sonam, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR
Mr. Sachin Pahwa, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Arguments concluded.

Judgment reserved.

Brief written submissions by the parties may be
filed within a week from today.

(NEETU KHAJURIA)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

