

ITEM NO.1501

COURT NO.7

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 10970-10971/2014

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M/S PUNJAB SPINTEX LTD.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY: HON. VIKRAM NATH AND HON. PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA, JJ.]
IA No. 7/2011 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 5/2011 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS
IA No. 9/2011 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 15-07-2024 The matters were called for judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Vivek Jain, D.A.G.
Mr. Karan Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sachin Jain, Adv.
Mr. Ajay Kumar Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Vishal, Adv.
Mrs. Subhadra Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Ranjan Dwivedi, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Vikram Nath has pronounced
the reportable judgment in the matters heard by the
Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Prashant Kumar Mishra.

The appeals are allowed in terms of the signed
reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand
disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed reportable judgment is placed on the file]